RGE Selection Guide
and Product Data
This section has two parts:
• A Selection Guide that walks you through the process of
selecting the correct RGE device for a circuit.
• Product Data that outlines electrical characteristics,
physical characteristics, agency recognitions, environmental

4
RGE(7)  1/15/99 11:17 AM  Page 137
Part numbering system
RGE suffix
Blank = Packaged in bags
-2 = Tape and reel
-AP = AMMO pack
-1 = 25.4-mm (1.0-inch) minimum lead length
K = Kinked leads
Current rating
138   RGE Devices   Raychem Circuit Protection Devices
RGE
Radial Leaded
Product  Bag Tape and reel AMMO Standard
description quantity quantity pack package
RGE300 500 10000
RGE300-2 2500 12500
RGE300-AP 2000 10000
RGE400 500 10000
RGE400-2 2500 12500
RGE400-AP 2000 10000
RGE500 500 10000
RGE500-2 2000 10000
RGE500-AP 2000 10000
RGE600 500 10000
RGE600-2 2000 10000
RGE600-AP 2000 10000
RGE700 500 10000
RGE700-2 1500 7500
RGE700-AP 1500 7500
RGE800 500 * * 10000
RGE900 500 * * 10000
RGE1000 500 * * 5000
RGE1100 500 * * 5000
RGE1200 500 * * 5000
RGE1400 500 * * 5000
*Consult Factory
New